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CLIENT:

CURCIO RESIDENCE

JOB SITE:

802 THE STRAND
HERMOSA BEACH, CA

AIC #1:05-12-2020
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A PROP ED SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE FOR L9} 1. PROVIDE ' CLEARANCE ON ALL SIDES. BACK AND TO AND €' IN FRONT OF THE FURNACE AND WATER HEATER SUSTAINABLE GREEN BUILDING PROGRAM AND ENERGY EFFICIENCY STANDARDS.
=% 2. PROVIDE (2) ANCHOR STRAPS FOR WATER HEATER (CPC-5105) Requirements for LOW-RISE RESIDENTIAL BULDING. A buiding fha i of Occupancy Group &
25 3. RECEPTACLE OUTLETS SHALL BE LOCATED WITHIN 12 TO 15 INCHES OFF THE FLOOR. (CEC 21050 (D] S ot o thot o oo pancy Groue
4. LIGHT SWITCHES WILL E INSTALLED WITHIN 34 1O 48 INCHES OFF THE FLOOR and s ixsories o less. or fhat s 0 one- or wo-family dweling of fownhouse.
5. THE USE OF ALUMINUM WIRE S NOT PERMITIED,
& GAS FIRED APPUANCES EQUIPPED WITH INTERMITTENT IGNTION DEVICES,
7. "AN EXCAVATION/CONSTRUCTION” PERMIT SHALL BE OBTAINED PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION OF ANY IMPROVEMENTS WITHIN PUBLIC
N RIGHT OF WAY. THS INCLUDES, BUT 5 NOT LIMITED T0, STANDARD SDEWALKS, CURES, GUTTERS, DRVEWAY APPROACHES, OR Water Efficiency
ourt o UNDERGROUNDING OF ummfso o oco EEMOSA BEACH ZONING CODE Indoor WalerUse 3011 Theprouons s eiobish fhe means of corsring wolruse docrs.oudocs.ond i wosvoler
v BULDING. GRADING, AND DEMOLTION PERMITS TO COMPLY WITH Comeeyonce. ciion H ‘wotor ifures 6 obioin 20% savings
AT 802 THE STRAND, HERMOSA BEACH, CA i 5 B R .
. . a. TIGHT FITTING, CLOSEABLE. MEVAL (OR GLASS DOORS.
QUISOE AR NTAKE IH OAMPE AND CONTROL Indoor ot fxures must ncorporate the fdure fow rales of Tobie 43032
Sl loor water fixtures must incorporate e fixfure flow rafes of Table 4.303
ol 10. NG CONTALIOUS SURING GAS LTS ALLOWED.
= 11,4 DIAMETER SPHERE MAY NOT PASS THROUGH THE INTERMEDIATE RALS. R "ngce,s Flowrale
12. FENCE HEIGHTS, AS MEASURED FROM THE LOWEST FINISHED GRADE ADJACENT TO EACH SECTION OF THESE STRUCTURES, MAY BE ry M
A MAXIMUM OF: 42" IN THE FRONT VARDSUEACK AM).s AT OTHER LOCATIONS ON SITE (3' IF OBSTRUCTING DRIVEWAY VISIBILITY). Kiichen Fou 7 1.80 GPM
P R E T N T T [ 13. PROVIDE L NLY LOS ANGELES COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT Wi ot fer] 1.28 GPM
Al ", APPROVED DEVICES MAY BE USEI Showereads 200 GeM.
e 14. ALL HOSE BIBS ARE TO PROTECTED BY A BACK FLOW PREVENTION DEVICE. Urinals 0.20 GPM.
15. PROVIDE SMOKE DETECTORS IN EVERY LEVEL PER CEC SECTION 310.9. SMOKE DETECTORS SHALL BE ON PERMANENT WIRING
- N Alleralively. fhe appicant can provide a water budge calculafion thaf can demonsirale fhe 20% savings os per Calformia
OWNET: SHERYL & DOMINIC CURCIO Primary Contact: bomnic WITHOUT AN DSCONECTING SHITCH OTHERT4AN THOSEFO OVERCURRENTPROTECTON, ITERCONNECTED ANDEQUPPED. | (10050 10 SFDIEST)
(312) 560-0772 16, BULDING ADDRESS SHALL BE PROVIDED ON THE BUILDING N SUCH A POSITION AS TO BE PLAINLY VISIBLE AND LEGIBLE FROM THE
. e o Outdoor Woter Use 4304.1 Automatic
Designer: Surveyor: 17, WATER CLOSETS SHALL 8E EGUPPED WITH "ULTRA LOW FLUSH' TYPE WITH 1.6 GALLONS MAXIMUM PER FLUSH, SHOWER HEADS (25| 11 Tme of nal nspection shall compy wilh ne foloving Ihat out o changes
‘GPM) AND FAUCETS (2.2 GPM. u hangesin
o planis needs as weainer condilons change.
TROTTER BUILDING DESIGNS, INC. DENN ENGINEERS 15, CONIROL VALVE FOR SHOWER SHALL B OF THE PRSSLRE SALANCE O THERMOSTATIC MKNG VALYE TYPE PR CFC SECTON ondien Dt account for v
1011 Manhattan Beach Blvd Su\"e A 3914 Del Amo Bivd., Suite 921 19. ATWO-STAGE THERMOSTAT, WHICH CONTROLS porclo wred o vl o wit
PUMPS. THERMOSTATS SHALL B EQUIPED W A AUTOMATIC STBACK, WHCH THE BULONG GCCUPANT CAN PROGRAMTO. no required fo have roin sensor inpu
Manhattan Beach, CA 902 Torrance, CA 90503 AAUTOMATICALLY SET BACK THE THERMOSTAT TWICE IN 24 HOURS.
P: (310) 545-2727 F: (310) 545 2722 P: (310) 542-9433 DEFERRED SUBMITTALS 20 ALLFAN OR SLOWER SYSTEMS THAT EXHAUST ARR FROM THE CONDITONED BUILDING ENVELOPE T0 THE OUTSIDE SHALL BE Material Conservation and Resource Efficienc;
PROVIDED WITH BACKDRAFT DAMPERS. 406.1 Protect annular spaces around pipes, slectic cables, conduits of exferor wals against the pasiage of rodents
www.TrotterBuildingDesigns.com 21, ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL SUBMIT LOAD CALCULATIONS TO BUILDING DEPARTMENT TO JUSTIFY SIZE OF ELECTRICAL
SERVICE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF ELECTRICAL PERMI. nvironmental Qual
i - ivil i - i 2. PROVIDE PEDESTRIAN PROTECTION DURING CONSTRUCTION I THERE I A PUBLIC SIDEWALK @ STREET SDE 45011 T provisons of s chaper shalloufine means of educing e quaniily of ar confaminanis fhat are odorous,rfafi
Structural Engineer: Civil Engineer: DEFERRED SUBMITTAL ITEMS SHALL BE REVIEWED BY THE DESIGNER OR ENGINEER OF RECORD | 22 00 0L oA 10 THE STANDARDS SET FORTH IN THE 2016 C.5. C.CEC.20137:24 & CALFORNIA ‘and/er harmiul fo the comfort and wel b icing's malers, ascupants and nelghbors Reaurements for adhesh s,
AND SHALL FORWARD THEM TO THE BUILDING OFFICIAL WITH A NOTATION INDICATING THAT CRE AULONG CobE. cnalornomiulio I comion ond el beng o 0 buidng sives.
AZAD CONSULTING ENGINEERS THE DEFERRED SUBMITTAL DOCUMENTS HAVE BEEN REVIEWED AND THAT THEY HAVE BEEN 24, THIS PROJECT COMPUES WITH TTLE 24 REQUREMENTS FOR ZONE 6 USING THE COMPUTER PERFORMANCE METHOD. SE€ "
‘COMPUANCE CHECKLST AND FORM CF.
Contact: Jia Azad FOUND TO BE IN GENERAL CONFORMANCE WITH THE DESIGN OF THE BUILDING. Pollution Control
10636 Wilshire Bivd. #408 DEFERRED SUBMITTAL ITEMS SHALL BE ON SEPARATE PERMIT AND NOT BE INSTALLED UNTIL THEIR | 2% 4t CONRACIORS SHALL ¥ THE SITE AND DX L O i Gs S RIOR TO COMMENCING WORK, AND REFORT ANY 4504 Polluion confrol must be provided as follows.
Los Angeles, Ca 90024 DESIGN AND SUBMITTAL DOCUMENTS HAVE BEEN APPROVED BY THE BUILDING OFFICIAL. 26. ALLPROPERIY LNES, EASEMENTS AND PROPOSED STRUCTURES, OVERHEAD POWER LNES AND ABANDONED Ol WELLS ARE 1+ Alduet and relaled diibufion compenent eperings must be covered wif fope or ofner operoved means fo prevent dust
o SHOWN ON THE Qceumuion
818) 497-2923 27. AGMONOTHCATION & REQUEED 10DAYS PRORTO BEGNNING AN PARTAL R CONPLETEDEUOUTON WORK 2. Adhesives, sealants, and caulks must be meef minimum VOC fimits(see VOC Limits Handout)
2. RELEPVALLE OUTLETS SHALL BE SPACED @ 12" O.C. MAX. AND SHALL BE LOCATED WITHIN &' OF DOOR OPENINGS (E.G. CLOSET 3. Paints and coatings must meer mwmum \/OC limits {see VOC Limits Handout).
Geotech . e 2 € ALs0 YR R WK OF WALS GO LTS ALSO REGURED FOR COUNTER TOPS @ £ 5.0, AND W OF 4 merosolPains and the MIR Limifs for R fion 94522(0)(3) and other
N OF ENDS OR BREAKS OR COUNI requirements. an &
eotech Engineel Title 24: 2 S R A OR O M s S o e oo codoof Feplrons e commencns i ecion 46
NORCAL ENGINEERING 30. STUCCO LATH AND DRYWALL SHALL BE NAILED T0 ALL STUDS AND TOP-BOTIOM PLATES g and product one of the following:
31, USE 24415 FELT BACKING WHEN STUCCO S APPLIED OVER PLYWOOD, CBC SECTZ501.4, o Corpet nd rug e reen Lo P program
10641 Humboldt Street 32 FRE BLOCK STUD WALLS (AT 10 INTERVALS (HORIZONTAL AND VERTICAL). ENCLOSED AND CONCEALED SPACES, AND AT b. Colifornia Depariment of Pubic Health Standard Practice forthe festing of VOCs [specification 01350).
Los Alamitos, CA 90720 ( ; EN ERA L B U | LD | N ( ; | N FO RMAT' O N OPENINGS AROUND VENTS, PIPES, DUCTS CHIMNEYS, BETWEEN ATTIC AND CHIMNEY CHASE, AT STAIR STRINGERS, AND SIMILAR €. . NSF/ANSI 140 ot the Gold Level.
PLACES AT CEIUNG. . d. Scienifc Cerfications Systems indoor Advaniage Gol.
P: (562) 799-9469 F: (562) 799-9459 53 CHECK IN RECORO FOF THE EXSTENCE OF ABANGONED CESSPOOLSEPIC ANKS, ANY EXSTNG ASANDONED CESSPOOLOR | . Alcarel cusion nsflle it buling nerir ol mee! I requiemerts o he Cape! nd fug i Green Lol
SEFTC TANK SHALL B LOCATED, Y program.
GARAGE 4125F PRI 7. Al corpe! achesive shall meet minimum VOC imis (see VOC Limits Handout].
s AUVOMAHC RESDENTAL FRESPRIKLER 15T § EQUREDPER CIY CODESECTON 150604018 CIY e s el S porcenof foor re ecafing esint focring i compy i e VOC
FRE TRACTOR TO SUBWT PLANSTO CTY PROR 0 PULING AIRE SPRIKLE Pt in Collaborafive for PS) Low-emitting Materiis st o
FIRST FLOOR LIVING AREA 1032 SF E Emmwc ACORESS SHALL 5 PROVIDED N THE BULDING I SLICH A POSTION AS T0 B PLAILY VISLE AND (EGILE FOM THE festen!Focs Coverng i (G oot Scor program
v CONTRAST WITH THER BACKGROUND. £ GH MMM AND W A MNIMUL STRORE W fwo0d plywood, poricieboard ! 5 on the inferioror exteror
ATA OFa3CaC st 0 e BaIng ol et e roautements o omelconyd oxsheciion i AR Ak Tocs Cont 1o veosue o Compesie
PROJECT DAT SECOND FLOOR LIVING AREA 1,404 SF 36. DECORATIVE CHIMNEY CAPS SHALL BE A PART OF THE APPROVED CHIMNEY ASSEMBLY. Wood (17 COR 93120 ot s0 )by of before he cores specifed i hoss sections. os shown n Toble
37. PROVIDED SCREENING OF UTLITY METERS NEED NOT BE SCREENED IF LOCATED ON INTERIOR SIDE OF A SNGLE FAMILY DWELLING,
/AND DOES NOT ENCROACH INTO REQUIRED YARDS). FORMALDEHYDE LIMITS PER MILLION
OWNER: SHERYL & DOMINIC CURCIO | SITE: 802 THE STRAND DECKS / BALCONIES 249 SF @ LIVING ROOM / 73 SF @ BEDROOM 38 INSTALL ON THE COLD WATER SUPPLY PIPE AT THE TOP OF THE WATER HEATER A CAPPED "T" FITTING TO PLUMB FOR FUTURE SOLAR PROL cuusm LIMIT JANUARY 1.2012 JULY 1,2012
HERMOSA BEACH, CA WATER HEATING. [Fordwooa Ply Veneer Cor |
CONSTRUCTION: V- 1O BE FULLY SPRINKLERED, O CH. C 39. PLUMBING FIXTURES SHALL COMPLY WITH GBC TABLE 4.303.1,4.303.2 & 4. Hordwood Fly ComposTe
: PER GENERAL NOTE #34) LEGAL: - THIRD FLOOR LIVING AREA 1,326 SF 40, ANY INSTALLED GAS FIREPLACE SHALL BE A DIRECT-VENT SEALED-COMBUSTION TYPE PER GBC SECTION 4 % 05
GAL: LOT 1, BLOCK 9 O DROIDE DEVICES 10 ABeORS I FRSSURES BESULING, FOw THE GUICK CLOGNG G T GO ACTING VALVES FROM THE Core e -
OCCUPANCY:  R3/U HERMOSA BEACH WASHER AND DISHWASHER, E1C. PER CPC SECTION 609,10 edium Density FbeiB00Td i
MB. 1-25-26 DECKS / BALCONIES 79 SF @ MASTER BEDROOM / 110 SF @BEDROOM 2 COOKIG EQUPIVENT ML 6 LSTE FOR FESDENTAL LSE D
STORIES: 3 STORIES S 43. DRAINAGE FIXTURE LOCATED BELOW THE NEXT UPSTREAM MANHOLE OR BELOW THE MAIN SEWER LEVEL REQUIRES INVESTIGATION Fiberboard ¥ 21 13
TO ASCERTAIN THE NECESS\W FOR SEWER BACKWAVER DEV\CE INSTALLATION. CPC SECTION 710.0. berboor
COMPLYING 2016 CRC, CBC, CMC, TOTAL LIVING AREA 3.762F 44, ALLNEW FIXTURES SHALL BE WATER CONSERVING. CPC 402 o e above mt oot repecior umon reques
P ERMIATED ATPUSUC WAY i NONEROSVE DEVICES P HBMC
CODES: CPC, CEC, COBC, CFC, @ <o o JE ZO1S EDTION OF THE CALTORNA 2. The Following Requirements Apply Only to New SFD. Material Conservation and Resource Efficiency
JONING: R2 CA ENERGY EFFICIENCY TOTAL DECKS / BALCONIES 511SF SULONG CODE (CA.C.1 AND SUCH OTHER REGULATNG AGENCIES XERCISNG AUTHORTY OVER ANY FORTON OF THE WORE
: : CODE, & TITLE 24 THE CONTRACTOR SHALL MAITAIN A COPY OF THE C.8.C. AT THE SITE AT ALLTIMES,
3 47, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL EXAMINE THE DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS CONTRACT DOCUMENTS] AND VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONs | A4.303:2 Reduction in cement use: Reduce cement i foundation mix design by 2
AP 4187-002-001 2017 LACOFC NO. OF BEDROOMS 4 AND REPORT ANY DISCREPANCIES TO THE ENGINEER BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH CONSTRUCTION. THE ARCHITECTURAL PLANS Nofe: Products commonly used o replace cement in concrete mix designs inciude. but are noflmifed fo: Fly Ash. Slog. Sica
SHALL BE USED FOR ALL DIMENSIONS AND WALL LAYOUTS. fume, and Rice hull ash.
48, ALL INFORMATION ON EXSTNG CONDITIONS SHOWN ON THE DRAWINGS ARE BASED ON BEST PRESENT KNOWLEDGE AVAILABLE
LOT COVERAGE: 1,540 SQ. FT. (BLDG FOOTPRINT) = 63.2% LOT COVERAGE NO. OF BATHROOMS 6 (5FULL/ 1 PWDR) SUTWITHOUT GUARANTEE OF ACCURACY. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY AND BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL DIVEEN 44081 e Consucion woseteducion eauiremen's sl requred for e flowing profcts
2,433 5Q. FT. (LOT SIZE) ‘CONDITIONS AT THE ST, DURING CONSTRUCTION . THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE ENGINEER OF ANY UNUSUAL « Al
/NFORESEEN CONDITION PRIOR TO CONTINUING WiTH CONSTRUCTION. SHOULD ANY CONDITION ARISE WHERE THE INTENT OF *Aiterootn poects
63.2% < 65% (MAX Lot COVERAGE) COMPLIES mg—™ ZONING INFORMATION THE DRAWINGS IS IN DOUBT, OR WHERE THERE APPEARS TO BE A DISCREPANCY BETWEEN THE DRAWINGS AND .
73 162 THE FELD. THE ENGINEER SHALL BE NOTIFED PRIOR 10 CONTINUING WITH WORK. Construction ot leas! 65% orreuse & minimum of 65 percent o fhe non-hozardous
ks p—— — 155 S 9. THERE SHALLGENO DEVIATION FROM THE PLANS, DETALS, NOTES, AND SPECIFCATIONS WITHOUT THE WRTTEN APPROVAL OF HE consiruction and demoifion debris, See Municipal Code sections: 5.26.010. A consiruction waste management plan shall be.
AREA REQUIRED PROVIDED STRUCTURAL ENGINEE? submitted fo the Waste Management Plan compliance Official
EE E 50, BONOT SCALE SRUCTURAL PLANS OR DETALS. ONLY WRITEN DIVENSIONS SHALLBE SED,
] 3] 51 THE FOLLOWING NOTES, TYPICAL DETAILS, AND SCHEDULES SHALL APPLY TO ALL PHASES OF THIS PROJECT UNLESS NOTED OR Interior Moisture Confrol - CGBSC 4.505
E LOT AREA N/A 1540 SF HOWN OTHERNISE ON PLAN e e consstof e {hickbase of s nch orrger clean aggregare shal
2s—] (T 52. SPECIIC NOTES AND DETALS SHALL TAKE PRECEDENCE OVER GENERAL NOTES AND TYPICAL DETALS. B i o D B e ookl
2| 53.. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL IMMEDIATELY NOTIFY THE ENGINEER OF ANY CONDITION, WHICH IN HIS OPINION, MIGHTENDANGER THE | yinicage, and curing snall be used. For addifional informafion, see American Concrefe Insfitufe ACI 302.2R-06. An equivalent siab
2| 3 LOT COVERAGE 65% MAX 63.2% STABILTY OF THE STRUCTURE OR CAUSE DISTRESS OF THE STRUCTURE e e ooy .
\° 12 s AL L CONFORM 10 T4 ST FRACTICE FEVAUNG K THE VARIOUSTRADES COMPRISNG THE WORS. T
e ‘CONTRACTOR SHALL SE RESPONSIBLE FOR COORDINATING THE WORK OF ALL TR/ ! .
3 YARDS REQUIRED PROVIDED 55 THESE NOTES, DETAILS, DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS (CONTRACT DOCUME! poo | Molsture Content of Building Materlals - CGB5C 4.505.3
= Jss r I . . SOLELY RESPONSIBLE FOR CONSTRUCTION MEANS, METHODS, TECHNIQUES, SEQUENCES AND PROCEDURES. 190 shall b the following:
= _fi 857 _ FRONT 50 5-0 56, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL REFER 10 THE SPECIFCATIONS FOR INFORMATION NOT COVERED 1 s ! shal Giner @ robebe o contoctiype mOshu et
o 167 ST i NSl N 2. Moitre reudmgsma“ be foken of a point 2 feet 1 4 fee! fom the grade stamped end of each piece 1o be verlied.
T Py . 3-0" [NORTH] 57 ThL CONTRACTOR SHALLPROVIDE HE DESIGN, WATERIALS, AND FABRICATION OF ALLTEMPORARY BRAGIG ANDSHORIG FOR | 3. AT o0 rce on wal and floor
SIDE 30 39" [SOUTH) ALL STRUCTURAL MEMISERS AS REURED FOR STRUCTURAL STABLITY OF THE STRUCTURE DURING ALL PHASES OF THE mmedotely oot 1o anciosre o e well an o o, o o o
- rough ing.
" 50 G EAIOR SHALLTAKE ALLSTEP NECESSARY 10 ENSURE PROPER ALNMENT OF T SRUCTURE AFTERTHE NSTALLATON | nsuloon Producs which cro vy wot o hov fih s confoshll b aploced o alowe 0 iy o o prr 10
3-0" (GROUND) 3-0" (GROUND) OF ALLSTRUCTURAL AND FINSH MATERILS. THS SHALL INCLUDE ANY NECESSARY PRELOADING OF TE STRUCTURE 10 cnc\nsuvc in wall or floor cavities. Wet- follow the g
REAR ( ) 10" (2ND FLOOR) ETERMINE FINAL POSTION OF THE COMPLETED Wi enclosu
10" (@2ND / 3RD) o 55 ORSERVATION VISTS TOTHE PROJECT STE 6 HELD REPRESENTATIVES OF THE ENGINEER (SUPPORT SERVICE) HALLNOT INCLUDE
0" (3RD FLOOR) INSPECTIONS OF SAFETY OR PROTECTIVE MEASURES, NOR CONSTRUCTION PROCEDURES, TECHNIQUES OR METHODS. ANY Indoor Air Quality and Exhaust - CGESC 4506
SUPPORT SERVICES ANY PHASE OF nower o ubshowercombinan, o mecharical exbou an wich exbast el fom
: DECKS ‘CONTINUOUS AND DETALED INSPECTION SERVICES (AS REQURED BY ANY REGULATING GOVERNMENTAL AGENCY. LE, LOCAL 1he bothroom must be indalied. Fans mut b ENERGY STAR Complant and be ducted fo rerminate outside ihe bu
FIRSTFLOOR 1.0325F PARKING & DRIVEWAYS REQUIRED PROVIDED BULDING DEPARTMENT) PROVIDED BY OTHERS. THESE SUPPORT SERVICES, WHETHER MATERIAL OR WORK, ARE PERFORMED Tuncloning 50 componontof @ whalk house venflaon system. fons mut b6 conroled by o humidifor which SNQH e recdy
SECOND FLOOR: 1,404 SF @ LIVING ROOM: 249 SF SOLELY FOR THE PURPOSE OF ASSISTING IN QUALIY CONTROL AND IN ACHEEVING CONFORMANCE 10 THE CONSTRUCTION accesible, Homidkor ‘adimment 50 10 80 percont.
DOCUMENTS, 5UT00 NOT GUARANTEETHE CONTRACIOR' PEFORMANCE AND SHALLNOT CORSTRUED A5 SUPERVEION OF
THIRD FLOOR: 1,326 SF @ BEDROOM: 73F NUMBER OF SPACES 2 2 CONSTRUCTION Comilor - CBSC 4507
_ £0. FROVIDE GPENNIGS AND SUPPORTS AS REGURED PER TYPICAL DETALS AND NOTES FOR MECHANICAL AND ELECTRCAL eor hen the fon b off. Covers o louvers shal have &
TOTAL LIVING: 3,762 5F @ MASTER BEDROOM: 79 5F EGUPMENT VRS DUCTS PG, 1. AL MEGHANAL AD ELECTACAL EQUPIENT SALL 8¢ PROPERLY SWAY SRACED | Yol house o fons sl v hen the fon's ot Covers olouvers sho
GARAGE: N2SF @ BEDROO! NosF GUEST SPACES 1 1 AGAINST ALL LATERAL [WIND. SEISWIC. VIBRATION. EIC. sl v
- M 61. THESE NOTES, DETAILS, DRAWINGS, AND SFEC\F\CM\ONS (CONTRACT DOCUMENTS) DO NOT CARRY NECESSARY PROVISIONS FOR Whole-Building Ventilation Requi F ASHRAE 62.2)
) . CORSTRICION SAFET THESE COCUMENTS AND AL PAASESOF CONSIRUCTION HEREBY CONTEMPLATED ARE 0 BE GOVERNED ole-Bulkding Ventlafion Requirements(From ASHRAE §2.2)
PARKING SETBACK 3 3-0 ATALLTIMES 51 APPUCABLE ?Rov\s\om (OF THE CURRENT CALFORNIA OCCUPATIONAL AND HEALTH A Atleast o be designoted
(2 R AN GO U B LN 1 AEGUIRCMEN TS O TR STATE AN LOCAL LA COMES, ORONANCES. Vertiotion Fegurement. Atemaively e suv[vv)uHhe rted iflousfom mulfle fons conbe iles o me‘e: reveaures |
. ) . § RULES FEULATIONS AND RESEARCH FERRTE, THE MOST STONGENT (OR CONSERVATIVE) SHALL GOVERN. THE CONTRACTOR e systerns) e greater than or equal fo the
INDEX PARKING STALL DIMENSIONS 170" X 200 178" X 20-0' SHAL NOTIY THEBUGIER O SUCH CONUCTIHEDATELY Tatsspeciiodin cquetion 16, G e 50 1 sl ot oxC0d 1 1ot Gl SeCupen Somsis o 1 08 SToclor
63, PRIORTO (ENCING WITH THE CONSTRUCTION, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS T than (N +1). the rate by 7.5 CFM for
. COORDNATEWIT STRUCTURAL DEAWINGS ANG ANY DISCREPANCY SETVEEN THESE DYAWINGS SHALL B EFERRED 10 Tie
TURNING AREA - 230 ENGINEER FOR CLARIFICATION SEFORE START OF CONSTRUCTION. Where: Eq. 4.1a Calculation
A00 COVER A-1.1 FLOOR PLAN & ROOF PLAN 4. N THE EVENT THAT CERTAIN FEATURES OF THE CONSTRUCTION ARE NOT FULLY SHOWN ON THE DRAWINGS OR CALLED FOR INTHE (£, 4.13) Qun= 0.01Amor+7.5 (Nu1)| A = condiioned flo area, oG
' ‘GENERAL NOTES OR SPECIFICATIONS, THEN THER CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE OF THE SAME CHARACTER AS FOR SIMILAR (SIL)
A0.2 SITEPLAN DRIVEWAY WIDTH N/A N/A ‘CONDITIONS THAT ARE SHOWN OR CALLED FOR. XCEM=0.01(X)+7.5(X+1)  [Nu = number of bedrooms; not to be less thanone. | Nue= X
A20 ELEVATIONS 65 ASTM. . ICBO REPORTS, AND CITY OF LOS ANGELES (COLA) RESEARCH REPORTS (€P) REFER TO THE Lo g
L1.00  LAYOUT & MATERIALS COVER SHEET ~ A-2.1 ELEVATIONS LATEST AMENDMENTS Jole-House Ventilator o = ventiation air equirement = fan flow ate, (cfm
TPLAN DRIVEWAY MAXIMUM SLOPE 12.5% 8.3% 6. ONLY "APPROVED AND PERMITTED STRUCTURAL WORKING DRAWINGS (AND ALL OTHER CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS) ARE ‘Whole-House Ventiator = XCEM | Q. = ventiat a t= fan flow ate, (ctm)
L1.01  LAYOUT PLA! PERMITTED TO BE USED FOR CONSTRUCTION ON THIS PROJECT. ALL OTHER DRAWINGS ARE OBSOLETE AND ARE NOT PERMITTED
L1.02  MATERIALS PLAN A-30 SECTIONS OPEN SPACE ‘ON THE JOB SITE, NOR SHALL THEY BE USED FOR ANY CONSTRUCTION PURPOSES (NCLUDING THE CALCULATION OF ALLFINAL Heaing and i condioning sstems shallo sed. desined nd rave i eqipment eeciod
. ESTHATES D BIS], ANY CONTRACIOR USNG UNAPPROVED DRAWINGS L. € HELD SOLELY RESPORSBLEFOR AL WORK sing e olowing el
L1.10 HARDSCAPE PLAN A3.1 SECTIONS ACCORDANCE WITH THE "APPR 1 at loss and. hem gain s established according fo ACCA Manual J, ASHRAE handbooks or other equivalent design
1200 PLANTING PLAN & wg CONTRACTOR SHALL SUBMIT 1O THE OESIGNER AND ENGINEER A CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE OUTLINIG THE SEQUENCE OF softwere reihock,
501 PLANTING DETAILS & NOTES €1 COVER SHEET ON GRADE 715Q.FT. Ve e o 7RO8 | 2 Dt S0 accning 0 ACCA 20 et . AWRAE andooks o oher s dein e
: g G COMMENCING W 15 PROECT, T CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE ANY REVIED SCHEDLLES 10 THE DESIONER AND T
L300 LIGHTING PLAN & NOTES C2  GRADING & DRAINAGE PLAN ENGINEER AT THE IME OF THE REVISIONS g an according o other aquivalent methods,
RADING SECTIONS & DETAIL @ 68, ALLIDEAS,DESIGNS, DETAS, AND PLANS REPRESENTED Y THESE DRAWINGS AR Use of o emperatocs cosion > araue eysar oneton s
¢S c (G SECTIONS & S DECKS / BALCONIES 167 SF @ LIVING ROOM DESIGNS, INC. A5 SHALL NGT BE REPRODUCED I WHOLE OB I PART WIHOUT THE PRIGR WRTTEN PLRMSSION OF TROTTER acceptable.
SURVEY C.4  EROSION CONTROL PLAN 110 SF @ BEDROOM BUILDING DESIGNS, INC. ANY UNAUTHORIZED REUSE OF THESE FLANS, IDEAS, DETAILS, OR DESIGNS (IN WHOLE OR PART) OTHER
C5 LD PLAN & DETAILS THAN THAT FOR THE PROJECT AND LOCATION IS STRICTLY PROHIBIED.
A-10  FLOOR PLAN C.6  SUMP PUMP PLAN & DETAILS

TOTAL OPEN SPACE 348 SF (300 SF MIN. REQUIRED)

REVISIONS:

> b >

ENGINEER:

COVER
SHEET

JOB NO:
19-019

IY<ITaYa
LLESSC) bl B
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2-4" ]2 - ! 2-4" "5”l ! !
A
| | | | |
i 97.41'FS { 97.36' FL i 97.40' FS { 97.35'FL 97.38'FS { 97.34'FL
. 547 o4%_ : 51%, 4%, | . 5% I o
97.59' FFE 97.59' FFE 97.59' FFE M‘
@ GARAGE ! @ GARAGE LIP @ GARAGE L/ m- >
f f @ f @ TROTTER
5 . 34 100" (ALLEY) 30 10-0" (ALLEY) 42 10-0" (ALLEY)
6’2 10 & 13-4" 139" 142"
s
WANEATIAN BEACH
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Commission Approvals of Housing Density Reduction

Projects in Hermosa Beach Since 2014

Permit Number Date Approved Units Before Project Units After Project Net Unit Loss
5-13-1348-W 2/13/2014 2 1 -1
5-13-1239-W 2/13/2014 2 1 -1
5-14-0006-W 3/12/2014 3 1 2
5-14-0002-W 3/12/2014 2 1 -1
5-14-0528-W 4/11/2014 2 1 -1
5-14-1056-W 8/13/2014 2 1 -1
5-14-1687-W 11/18/2014 2 1 -1
5-15-0619-W 7/09/2015 2 1 -1
5-15-0612-W 8/12/2015 2 1 -1
5-15-0552-W 8/12/2015 3 2 -1
5-15-0968-W 9/15/2015 2 1 -1
5-15-1234-W 10/09/2015 2 1 -1
5-15-1969-W 2/11/2016 2 1 -1

5-15-1799 4/14/2016 2 1 -1
5-16-0153 7/14/2016 2 1 -1
5-16-0628-W 9/08/2016 2 1 -1
5-17-0016-W 2/08/2017 1 0 -1
5-17-0030-W 2/08/2017 2 1 -1
5-17-0040-W 5/12/2017 2 1 -1
5-17-0100-W 5/12/2017 5 1 -4
5-17-0285-W 6/07/2017 3 1 -2
5-17-0691-W 10/12/2017 2 1 -1
5-17-0822-W 10/27/2017 2 1 -1
5-17-0823-W 11/09/2017 2 1 -1
5-17-0802-W 11/09/2017 2 1 -1
5-17-0792 3/08/2018 2 1 -1
5-17-1005 7/11/2018 2 1 -1
5-18-0651 11/07/2018 3 1 -2
5-18-0827 2/07/2019 2 1 -1
5-18-0949 3/06/2019 2 1 -1
5-19-0137 9/12/2019 2 1 -1
5-19-0195 10/17/2019 2 1 -1
5-19-1209 11/13/2019 3 2 -1
5-19-0955 6/12/2020 2 1 -1
5-19-1244 9/10/2020 2 1 -1
5-20-0142 9/10/2020 2 1 -1
5-20-0223 9/10/2020 2 1 -1
5-19-1215 10/08/2020 3 2 -1
5-19-1220 10/08/2020 2 1 -1
5-20-0530 12/10/2020 2 1 -1
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